
 

CALENDAR 2024-2025 

 
Below are some key calendar dates for the academic year.  This is not a comprehensive list of events, 
and all events are subject to change, but we endeavour to keep you updated.   

 

School Term Dates and Holidays 2024/2025 

Autumn Term 2024 

 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024   - Wednesday 18th December 2024 

Wednesday 28th August - Monday 2nd September - Staff Training (school closed to students)  

Tuesday 3rd September - Year 7 only  

Wednesday 4th September - All Years return 

Tuesday 17th September – Year 7 Longridge Activities Trip 

Friday 20th September – Meet the Tutor Day (School closed to students) 

Monday 30th September – Photography Day – Year 7-10 

Thursday 3rd October – Open Evening (Early Closure) 

Friday 4th October – Staff Target Setting Day (school closed to students) 

HALF TERM – Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November inclusive   

Monday 4th November – Staff Training (school closed to students) 

Friday 22nd November - Occasional Day (school closed to students) 

END OF TERM:  Wednesday 18th December 2024 (Early Closure) 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6th January - Thursday 3rd April March 2025 

Monday 6th January - All Years return 

Wednesday 22nd January – Twilight (Early Closure) 

Friday 14th February – INSET DAY (school closed to students) 



 
HALF TERM – Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February inclusive 

END OF TERM:  Thursday 3rd April (Early finish) 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Wednesday 16th July 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – All Years return 

Friday 2nd May Year 11 Final Day 

Monday 5th May – May Day (School closed) 

Tuesday 13th May – Twilight (Early closure) 

Friday 23rd May – Sponsored Walk 

HALF TERM - Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May inclusive 

Monday 2nd June – Staff Training (school closed to students) 

Monday 7th – Friday 11th July – Enrichment Week 

Monday 14th July – Sports Day 

Tuesday 15th July Meet the Tutor Day (School closed to students) 

END OF ACADEMIC YEAR:  Wednesday 16th July 2025 (Early closure) 

 


